Enacted into an ordinance at Alburtis this sixteenth day of March, 1916.

A. F. Nuss, President of Council.

H. B. Schmoyer, Secretary

Approved this sixteenth day of March 1916.

A. K. Snyder, Burgess.

No. 13

An Ordinance

Designating School Street, in the Borough of Alburtis, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania.

Be it ordained and enacted by the Town Council of the Borough of Alburtis, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same.

<u>Section I.</u> That School Street shall be laid out of the width of forty-one (41) feet from Main Street to the sixteen feet wide alley running south along the rear of properties of A. K. Snyder and others, from building line to building line, on the southeast along the property of A. K. Snyder, there shall be a four feet wide pavement and on the northwest, along the school property, there shall be a six feet wide pavement, leaving thirty one feet for gutters and cartway.

<u>Section II</u>. From said sixteen feet wide alley to the borough limits said School Street shall be of the width of forty three (43) feet, from building line to building line, and shall contain a pavement on each side of the width of six feet, leaving thirty one feet for gutters and cartway. <u>Section III</u>. The curb along the school property shall be ten (10) inches high, and gutter two and one-half feet wide with a slant of three and three-fourth inches from the edge to the curb, and two rows of vitrified bricks extending along the front thereof.

Enacted into an ordinance at Alburtis this fifth day of July 1916.

A. F. Nuss, President

Attest: H. B. Schmoyer, Secretary

Approved this fifth day of July 1916.

A. K. Snyder, Burgess.

No. 14.

An Ordinance

To levy and collect an annual tax for general borough purposes in the Borough of Alburtis, Pa.

Be it ordained and enacted by the Town Council of the Borough of Alburtis, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same,

<u>Section I.</u> That an annual tax of four mills on the dollar, on the valuation assessed for County purposes, as provided by law, on all property, offices, professions and persons in the Borough og Alburtis, made taxable by the laws of this Commonwealth for County rates and levies, be levied and collected for general borough purposes.

Enacted into an ordinance at Alburtis, this fifth day of July 1916. A. F. Nuss, President

Attest: H. B. Schmoyer, Secretary

Approved this fifth day of July 1916.

A. K. Snyder, Burgess